## **General:**

- We strive to ship all orders within 72 hours of receipt.
- 25 case minimum order. Full case orders only.
- To insure accuracy we prefer faxed, e-mailed or mailed orders. We do accept phone orders but cannot be responsible for mistakes.
- All orders must be paid in full before shipment. We accept electronic check or credit card.
- In the rare case we are out of an item we will notify you and ask you to wait until it is ready or substitute another item (no back-orders).
- Local deliveries add \$25 delivery fee.
- Pickups can be made by appointment and receive \$1.50/case discount plus additional discount for large orders.

## **Private Label Program:**

We can print and apply labels with your company name on it. We have several standard labels to choose from or we can print full color custom labels. There is no charge for standard private labels and \$1.20/case charge for full color labels. There is a \$35 setup charge that is waived with an initial order of 35 cases or more.

## **Pallet Shipping Rates:**

		Quantity			
States	25-34	35-49	50-74	75-99	100-2500#
AL, GA, NC, SC, TN	\$60.00	\$30.00	Free +	Free +	Free +
			\$0.40/case	\$1.35/case	\$4.00/case
			discount	discount	discount
AR, North FL, KY, MS	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	Free +	Free +
VA				\$0.90/case	\$3.75/case
				discount	discount
South FL, LA, OH, IL,	\$110.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	Free +	Free +
IN, MI,				\$0.65/case	\$3.50/case
West PA (Zips 167-196)				discount	discount

- If your state is not shown above then ask us about special rates.
- Additional Charges: Extra fees such as redelivery attempts, inside delivery, limited access, and detention fees will be charged back to customer.
- To receive the higher discount for orders of 100 cases or more, payment must be by check.
- We can only ship a maximum of 2500#/pallet. Orders over 2500# count as a second order.

When a shipment is received you must notate any damage at time of delivery. If shipment is signed as "received in good condition" we are unable to file any claim. It is your responsibilty to inspect for hidden damage.